Page: 1 of 2

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary
Fayette County
May 17, 2022

6/2/2022 12:03:28 PM

Summary for: United States Senator (Rep), All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
UNOFFICIAL RECOUNT RESULTS

Elector Group

| Democratic

Republican

i Total

Counting Group

Election Day

Mail-In

! Provisional
Total
'Election Day
: Maﬂil-ln

| Provisional

Total

Election Day

Mail-In

Provisional

Total

Precincts Reported: 77 of 77 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 24,681 of 71,050 (34.74%)

Ballots Cast: 24,681

Ballots.

6,714
4,882
20
11,616

12,052

1,001

12|
13,065
18,766

5.883

32
24,681

Voters

6,714

4,882

20

11,616

12,052
1,001
12
13,065
18,766

5,883

32
24,681

Regisfered Voters  Tumout

18.74%
13.62%
0.06%

35832 3242%)
34.22%
2.84%
 0.03%)
35218 37.10%

i

26.41%!
8.28%!
0.05%

71,050 34.74%



Page: 2 of 2 6/2/2022 12:03:28 PM

United States Senator (Rep) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 77 of 77 (100.00%)

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,052 1,001 12 13,065/35218  37.10%
‘Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Kathy Bamette | REP 2,020 122 0 2,142
‘Mehmet Oz ’ REP | 4623 330 7 4960
('George Bochetto { REP 42 11 0 53
Jeff Bartos ; REP 303 38 1 342
'Dave McCormick j REP 3378 297 4 3679
Sean Gale ‘[ REP ! 135 9 0 144
\Carla Sands ! REP | 1,384 165 0 1,549
Total Votes o 11917 978 12} 12,907

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Sydney Hovis | WRITE-IN 5! 0 0 5
John Fetterman « WRITE-IN i 11 4 0 15
‘Stephano © WRITEAIN 1 0 0 1
'RICHARD BOWER .\ WRITEIN 1 0 0 1
'Michael Andrews © WRITEIN 1 0 0 1
'Christopher Romesburg : WRkITE-IN i 1 0 0 1
Larry Freeman Greene County% WRITE-IN ; 1 0, 0 1
Jos Fettman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
John Brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
‘Trent Livingston WRITE-IN : 1 0 0 1
Larry Freeman © WRITEIN | 1 0 0 1
‘Josh Shapiro WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
‘Pamela Kruse WRITEIN 1 0 0 1
Charles Bush WRITESIN 1 0 0 1
‘Brian Sims " WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
James Frey Ill . WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Richard McLay . WRITEIN 0 0 0 0
Connor Lamb © WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
'Ceasar Alvair WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Bill ~ WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Rickey Auther WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
‘Nila Weldon © WRITEIIN 0 1 0 1
'Matthew Dowling . WRITEIN 0 1 0 1
;Unresolved Write—ln ‘ 0 0 0 0



