

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary

Fayette County

May 17, 2022

Summary for: United States Senator (Rep), All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

UNOFFICIAL RECOUNT RESULTS

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Democratic	Election Day	6,714	6,714	35,832	18.74%
	Mail-In	4,882	4,882		13.62%
	Provisional	20	20		0.06%
	Total	11,616	11,616		32.42%
Republican	Election Day	12,052	12,052	35,218	34.22%
	Mail-In	1,001	1,001		2.84%
	Provisional	12	12		0.03%
	Total	13,065	13,065		37.10%
Total	Election Day	18,766	18,766	71,050	26.41%
	Mail-In	5,883	5,883		8.28%
	Provisional	32	32		0.05%
	Total	24,681	24,681		34.74%

Precincts Reported: 77 of 77 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 24,681 of 71,050 (34.74%)

Ballots Cast: 24,681

United States Senator (Rep) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 77 of 77 (100.00%)

Times Cast	Party	Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
		12,052	1,001	12	13,065 / 35,218
Kathy Barnette	REP	2,020	122	0	2,142
Mehmet Oz	REP	4,623	330	7	4,960
George Bochetto	REP	42	11	0	53
Jeff Bartos	REP	303	38	1	342
Dave McCormick	REP	3,378	297	4	3,679
Sean Gale	REP	135	9	0	144
Carla Sands	REP	1,384	165	0	1,549
Total Votes		11,917	978	12	12,907

		Election Day	Mail-In	Provisional	Total
Sydney Hovis	WRITE-IN	5	0	0	5
John Fetterman	WRITE-IN	11	4	0	15
Stephano	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
RICHARD BOWER	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Michael Andrews	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Christopher Romesburg	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Larry Freeman Greene County	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Jos Fettman	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
John Brown	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Trent Livingston	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Larry Freeman	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Josh Shapiro	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Pamela Kruse	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Charles Bush	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Brian Sims	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
James Frey III	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Richard McLay	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Connor Lamb	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Cesar Alvair	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Bill	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Rickey Auther	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Nila Weldon	WRITE-IN	0	1	0	1
Matthew Dowling	WRITE-IN	0	1	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0